

02.08.2017

CS 215/17

Present: Both counsels are present.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff was not able to appear on suit property due to food poisoning.

Counsel for defendant submits that defendant was present at the spot. Sh. Govind Malhotra, Local commissioner submitted his report that nobody was present till 04:50 pm at the spot.

However, at joint request of both the parties, Local Commissioner is requested to visit the place and do the needful work in terms of previous order dated 12.07.2017.

Both the parties shall bear the cost of Local Commissioner to visit the spot equally. Local Commissioner may visit tomorrow or day after tomorrow.

Both the parties are directed to contact to Sh. Govind Malhotra, Ld. Local Commissioner.

Be put up for submission of Local Commissioner report on 01.09.2017.

(Atul Kumar Garg)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/02.08.2017