

CS No. 215/17

Krishna Devi Vs. Rajinder Kumar

03.05.2018

Present: Counsel for the plaintiff

Defendant in person alongwith counsel.

As per report of the LC, the cross-examination of PW-1 could not be concluded due to adjournments taken by Counsel for the defendant. It is submitted by counsel for defendant that due to tragedy in the family of defendant as his mother expired in accident and his wife was hospitalized, he could not contact her, hence the cross-examination could not be completed. Copy of the kirya slip of the mother placed on record.

At this stage, it is submitted by the parties that the evidence be recorded before the court only. Since the parties do not want to get the evidence recorded by the LC, the mandate of LC is terminated.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW1 on **28.08.2018**. It is submitted by the counsel for the plaintiff that defendant has not deposited arrears of rent as per order dated 27.02.2018. Let the arrears be deposited by the defendant within one month from today.

Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi
03.05.2018