

CS No. 215/17

Krishna Devi Vs. Rajinder Kumar

28.08.2018

Present: Counsel for the parties with parties in person.

It is submitted by the Counsel for the defendant that defendant has paid the arrears of rent to the plaintiff. The same is admitted by the counsel for the plaintiff.

Matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1.

Adjournment is sought by the proxy counsel for defendant on the ground that father of the defendant has expired on 04.08.2018. Adjournment not opposed. In the interest of justice, adjournment is allowed for today only.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on

18.12.2018.

**Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi
28.08.2018**