

**CS No. 215/17**

**Krishna Devi Vs. Rajinder Kumar**

**03.09.2022**

Present: Mr. Amit Rana, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.

Mr. Sunil Dutt Dixit, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Rent of Rs. 6000/- (Rs. 1500 per month rent x 4) paid by Ld. Counsel for the defendant to the plaintiff before this court. The said payment is for the month of June, 2022 to September, 2022.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the defendant has raised an objection on the document annexed alongwith the evidence by way of affidavit of PW-2. He submits that the said document cannot be taken on record without seeking leave of the court under Order VII Rule 14 CPC

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file an application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC. Let the same be filed with advance copy to the other party.

Be put up for reply and arguments on the application of plaintiff under Order VII Rule 14 CPC on **16.11.2022**.

**Shivali Bansal**  
**ADJ-03, Rohini Courts**  
**North District, Delhi**  
**03.09.2022**