

CS No. 215/17

**Krishna Devi
Vs.
Rajinder Kumar**

01.06.2023

Present: Mr. Amit Rana and Mr. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Proxy Counsel for the defendant alongwith defendant in person.

Matter is at the stage of DE.

DW-1, namely, Mr. Rajinder Kumar is examined, partly cross examined and further cross-examination is deferred as it is already lunch time.

Be put up for further cross-examination of DW-1 on
12.09.2023.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
01.06.2023**