

31.07.24

Present: Ms Lata Anand and Ms Kehkasha Khan, Id counsel
for the plaintiff.
None for defendant despite calls.

It is seen from the record that on the last date of
hearing, defence of defendant was struck off and right to file
written statement was also closed. None is appearing for
defendant since morning.

In these circumstances, the defendant is hereby
proceeded against exparte.

Put up the case for exparte PE on 13.11.24.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/31.07.24.