

YASHPAL YADAV Vs. SURENDER KUMAR ARORA

08.08.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Defendant in person.
 No PW is present.

ORDER

1. Since none has come forward to lead PE, the right of the plaintiff to lead PE stands closed in terms of order dated 27.02.2024.
2. Be put up for DE on **05.11.2024**.
3. **Ld. Counsel for defendant is directed to file evidence by way of affidavit along with list of witnesses within 15 days from today with advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.**

**Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
08.08.2024**