

15.10.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff
Defendant in person (Though ex parte)

List of witnesses filed by the plaintiff along with
evidence affidavit of PW1. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Ld Counsel for the plaintiff that
plaintiff is not available today and seeks adjournment.

Heard. Allowed.

At request, list the matter for P.E as last and final
opportunity on **21.01.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/15.10.2025